OUTCE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.S. DIVISION SRINAGAR / GANDERB

hammad Ashraf Wani, Mohammad Wani, lo: Check Duderhama Gbl.

Class: DEE

ggd.No:- SE(R&B)SB-D-424 of 2018-19.

Advertised cost :- 1.32 Lacs Allotted Cost :- Rs.1,05.600/-

Time of completion:- 07 Days

Head of Acct. :- JJM

Fixation of contract for, Providing of adequate water supply facilities to M/S Tangpathri; P/S Awanpati (Dardwudder); P/S Gujjerpati Surfraw; P/S Theekripati Ganiwan and M/S Kaniwas by way of laying/ fitting of G.I. Pipe of RWS Sub-Division Kangan.

Your tender in response to this office Short term e-NIT No:- 39/PHE/JSD/RWSD/Civil of 2020-21 (S. Ref:-No.02). Issued under No:-10322 - 46, dated:- 22.01.2021.

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of J&K U.T. the above noted work is hereby allotted to you, on your quoted rates, terms & conditions as laid down here under :-

<u>A). RA</u> S. No.	PARTICULARS	QTY.	Unit	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: 1 meter from cutting edge		38	17.	
1.1	In all kinds of soils	48.82	Cum	350.00 (Three hundred fifty)	- 17087.00
1.2	Ordinary rock	20.93	Cum	650.00 (Six hundred fifty)	13604.50
2	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.	100			
2.1	20 mm dia G.I. Pipes	725.00	RM	27.00 (Twenty seven)	19575.00
3	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	2500.00	Ltr.	14.00 (Fourteen)	35000.00
4	Filling available excavated earth excld. rock in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming & watering lead up to 50m & lift up to 1.5m.	62.77	Cum	130.00 (One hundred thirty)	8160.10
. 5	Construction of R.S masonary plateform for PVC tank of size 1.00x1.00x1.00 mtr. in 1:6 mix, including plastering in 1:4 mix, including P/L of 50 mm thick cement concrete coping in 1:2:4 mix, including all carriages of materials upto 50 mtr. lead, complete job.	5.00	- No.	620.00 (Six hundred twenty)	3100.00
6	Carriage of pipes from divisional store up to dumping site of work, including loading, unloading and stacking etc. complete by Mechanical Transport for an Avg. lead of 35 Kms.		-	-	
6.1	pipes	1.02	M.T.	1200.00 (One thousand two hundred)	1224.00
7	Carriage of pipes from dumping site to actual site of work, including loading, unloading and stacking etc. complete by manual labours for an Avg. lead of 500 mtrs.	-		8.5 ps	
7.1	Provision for pipes & pipe specials	1.02	M.T.	1200.00 (One thousand two hundred)	1224.00
	1101 Stori for pipes & pipe specials	1.00	Job	6625.40 (Six thousand six hundred twenty five point forty)	6625.40
				C Total	1.05.000

Rates & Qty. Checked As per Comparative Statement

(K.T.O)

(Rupees; One lac, Five thousand & Six hundred) only

G. Total :- 1,05,600/-

B). Terms and Conditions:-

This letter of allotment and tender of the contractor will constitute a legal contract and the conditions as laid down in the detailed NIT/PWD form No:-25 & 33 (Double leaf) and hold good even before the drawal of agreement between the contractor and the Department,

The contractor is directed to attend the Divisional Office along-with his registration card for drawal of an agreement period of (07) days from the date of issuance of this letter of allotment and non-drawal of agreement with the Department does not exclude you from contractual obligations.

The total amount of the work on your above quoted rates works out to be Rs.1.05.600/- (Rupees; One Iac, Five thousand & Six

- 4. The work is to be completed within a period of 07 days to be reckoned after 3 days from the date of issue of this allotment. In case of any delay caused in the execution of work, penalty upto 10% shall be imposed upon the contractor or the department shall be at liberty to terminate the contract in part or in full (as the case may be) and the contract shall be completed through same other available sources at the risk and cost of the defaultiy agency after serving not more than two notices which should
- 5. CDR Nos:- 2888947 dated:-08.12.2020 for Rs.800/- & No. 2888992. dated:- 27.01.2021 for Rs.2000/- are retained in the divisional office as security against the said work and will be released after successful testing, commissioning and handing over the complete contract to the department and additional performance deposit in the shape C.D.R bearing Nos:- 2994882 dated:-01.12.2020 for Rs.1200/- & No.2888994 dated:-05.02.2021 for Rs.5500/- only.

6. 10% of the amount of the bill shall be retained as "Normal Deposit" in all payments and suitable amount as may be deemed fit shall be held back for successful water test / commissioning of work till defective liability period.

7. All other terms and conditions will be the same as laid down in the detailed Master NIT of the year / PWD form No:-25 double

Division Ganderbal/ Sgr.

No:- RWS/Allow21/12576-80 Dated: - 20 - 02 - 2021

Copy to the:-

Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Srinagar for favour of information.

Asstt. Ex. Engineer R.W.S. Sub-Division Kangan for information and n/action. He is directed to ensure the work is 2. executed strictly within the provision of the estimate. The progress of work should be strictly monitored and incase of slow progress proper time bound notice should be issued to the contractor and incase the contractor fails to accelerate the progress of work, the case should be recommended for termination and action under rules shall be initiated against the

3. Head Draftsman Divisional Office for information.

A.A.O. Divisional Office for information. 4.